TOWN OF HALFMOON NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 2018 Preliminary Budget

NOTICE IS HEARBY GIVEN that the Town Board of the Town of Halfmoon will meet at the Halfmoon Town Hall, 2 Halfmoon Town Plaza on the 1st day of November, 2017 at 7:00 pm or as soon as the agenda allows for the purpose of conducting a Public Hearing on the Preliminary Budget of said Town for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2018.

A copy of the Preliminary Budget is available at the Office of the Town Clerk of the Town of Halfmoon where it may be inspected by any interested persons during regular office hours.

The proposed salaries of each member of the Town Board, Town Clerk and Superintendent of Highways, are as follows: Supervisor \$53,223 Councilman (4) \$12,605 each, Town Clerk \$60,672, Superintendent of Highways \$85,955.

At such hearing any person may be heard in favor or against the Preliminary Budget as compiled for or against any items therein contained.

DATED: October 19, 2017 By Order of the Town Board Lynda A. Bryan, Town Clerk Town of Halfmoon